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(g) financial fraud or mismanagement;
(h) negligence;

(i)  breach of our internal policies and procedures including the Trust’s
Code of Conduct;

()  conduct likely to damage our reputation;
(k)  unauthorised disclosure of confidential information;
() other unethical behaviour

(m) the deliberate concealment of any of the above matters.

3.2 A whistleblower is a person who raises a genuine concern relating to any of
the above. If you have any genuine concerns related to suspected
wrongdoing or danger affecting any of our activities (a whistleblowing
concern) you should report it under this policy.

3.3 This policy should not be used for complaints relating to your own personal
circumstances, such as the way you have been treated at work. In those
cases, you should use the Grievance Policy & Procedure or Anti-Bullying and
Harassment Policy as appropriate.

3.4 If you are uncertain whether something is within the scope of this policy, you
should seek advice from the Principal or the HR Team.

4. Raising a whistleblowing concern

4.1 We hope that you will be able to raise any concerns with your line manager.
You may tell them in person or put the matter in writing if you prefer. They
may be able to agree a way of resolving your concern quickly and effectively.

4.2 However, where the matter is more serious, or you feel that your line manager
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(@) The Principal of your academy. This is tHe member of the school
leadership team who is responsible for managing whistleblowing
complaints.

(b)  The Chief Executive Officer
(© the Chief Operations Officer
eleeusefgbug The Chair of your Academy Council
¥8  ifthe concern relates to
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party, where you reasonably believe it relates mainly to their actions or
something that is legally their responsibility. However, we encourage you to
report such concerns internally first. You should contact your line manager or
one of the other individuals set out in paragraph 4.2 for guidance.

Protection and support for whistleblowers

It is understandable that whistleblowers
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Principal of Berrow
Primary Church
Academy

Charlotte Bradley: Charlotte.bradley@bpca.theplt.org.uk

Chair of Trustees

Katie Dominy: Katie.Dominy@theplt.org.uk

Chief Executive Officer

William Roberts: William.Roberts@theplt.org.uk

Chief Operations Officer

Mark Antoine: Mark.antoine@theplt.org.uk

HR Team

HR@theplt.org.uk

Chair of PCSA Academy

Graham Morrissey: graham.morrissey@pcsa.theplt.org.uk

Council

Chair of WCSA Academy Megan Brookes: Megan.brookes@wcsa.theplt.org.uk
Council

Chair of TKAS.A Academy Dawn Carey: Dawn.Carey@tkasa.theplt.org.uk
Council

Chair of St Anne’s Church Kate Sargent: Kate.Sargent@saca.theplt.org.uk
Academy

Chair of Castle Batch
Primary School
Academy

Clare Neale: Clare.Neale@cbpsa.theplt.org.uk

Chair of Pawlett Primary

School Academy Moira Allen: Moira.Allen@ppsa.theplt.org.uk

Chair of The Huntspill
Primary
Academies

Sally Jones: sally.jones@thpa.theplt.org.uk

Chair of Berrow Primary
Church Academy

John Fowler: john.fowler@bpca.theplt.org.uk

Appendix 1

Investigation and outcome

Once you have raised a concern, we will carry out an initial assessment to determine
the scope of any investigation. We will inform you of the outcome of our
assessment. You may be required to attend additional meetings in order to
provide further information.

In some cases we may appoint an investigator or team of investigators including staff
with relevant experience of investigations or specialist knowledge of the
subject matter. The investigator(s) will collate findings on the matter and may
make recommendations for change to enable us to minimise the risk of future
wrongdoing. This will be sent to the Principal for action.

We will aim to keep you informed of the progress of the investigation, its likely
timescale and outcome. However, sometimes the need for confidentiality may
prevent us giving you specific details of the investigation or any disciplinary
action taken as a result. You should treat any information about the
investigation as confidential.
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If we conclude that a whistleblower has m



